FORM PTO-1595	08.04.0	001	U.S. Department of Commerce						
(Rev. 10/02) OMB 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	06-04-2		Patent and Trademark Office						
			IEET						
5-27:04	1027586	78							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please rec	cord the attached	original document(s) or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name/address of receiving party:						
Name: Donald Laliberte	Execution D	ate: 05/25/04	BellSouth Intellectual Property						
			Corporation						
Name:	Execution D	ate:	Suite 901						
Name:	Execution D	ate:	Suite 901 01   824 Market Street 2600						
Name:	Execution D	ate:	Wilmington, Delaware 1980 🎙 🗂 🏧						
Name:	Execution D	ate:							
3. Nature of conveyance:			Additional names and addresses attached?						
🖂 Assignment 🗌 Security Agreement	🗋 Yes 🖾 No								
Change of Name Other									
A. Patent Application No.(s):	Vith a new appl	0	B. Patent No.(s):						
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>							
		7. Total fee (37	′ CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
Bambi Faivre Walters		Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Acct.							
P.O. Box 5743		8. Deposit account number:							
Williamsburg, VA 23188 757-253-5729		(Attach duplicate co	f this page if paying by deposit account)						
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin document. 66/01/2004 02 FC:6021 Bambi F. Walters	ng information is AADOF01 000000		nd any attached copy is a true copy of the original Date: _ <u>5/2구/ヮ</u> 4						
Total number of pages	including cover	· sheet, attachmer	nts, and documents: <u>3</u>						
Mail documents t	to be recorded with	required cover sheet	t information to:						

PATENT REEL: 015403 FRAME: 0965

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Donald Laliberte, have invented certain improvements in Internet telephony communications for which I have executed an application for United States Patent entitled

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ROUTING EMERGENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 901, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to purchase same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof. I hereby bind myself, my heirs, my legal representatives, my administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

Page 1

Assignment for "Method and System for Routing Emergency Data Communications" BellSouth Ref: BS040189 (04-BS032) Inventor: Donald Laliberte

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	<u>25</u>	day	of
MAY	AY, 2004. Smald Sale beste												
		Donald Laliberte											

State of Georgia County of Fulton

On this 25<sup>th</sup> day of <u>May</u>, 2004, before me, a notary public, came the above person, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and this person duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

) )<sup>ss.</sup>

Ferora Daniel

Notary Public Notary Public, Fulton County, GA My Commission expires. My Commission Expires Feburary 12, 2005

(SEAL)

Page 2